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WELCOME

s this year comes to a close we want

to thank each of you, dear read-

ers, for your unwavering support
of 3ABN! As you read through the pages of
our year-end review, we're sure you'll agree
that “You Haven’t Seen Anything Yet!” (p. 6).
Find out about “New Programs From NYC”
(p. 9), and the miracle of “The See-Through
Mountain” (p. 14). And don’t miss what the
Lord is doing in Russia (p. 16). We've even
got a special holiday craft and recipe from
the Micheff Sisters (p. 30), along with all the
news and schedules for both television and
radio networks. Enjoy this magazine, and
pass it along to a friend! It’s a great way to let
them know about 3ABN’s ministry!
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FROM THE PRESIDENT

“| Press Toward the Mark. . ."

Dear Family,

As this year is coming to a close, I find myself reflect-

ing back through the past months. I have traveled through

uncharted territory and faced challenges I never would have

thought possible. But, you know, through it all God has

shown Himself faithful time and again, both in furthering

His cause through 3ABN, and teaching me
to trust Him more each day. I stand amazed
so often as His grace and mercy move
obstacles and restore peace and security
all around.

The simple scriptures in Philippians 3:13,
14 have taken on a whole new meaning for
me, when Paul tells us, “Brethren, I count
not myself to have apprehended: but this
one thing I do, forgetting those things which
are behind, and reaching forth unto those
things which are before, I press toward the
mark for the prize of the high calling of God
in Christ Jesus”

I am looking forward to 2005. There is a
sense of excitement just to be part of what
God will do next. Let me encourage each
of you to put the past behind you and press
toward the prize as well!

God bless you,

W

“God has shown
Himself faithful time
and again, both in
furthering His cause
through 3ABN, and
teaching me to trust

Him more each day”

Danny Shelton is
the president and
founder of 3ABN.
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Bourbon, Indiana: “We
have recently installed a
satellite system for the sole
purpose of receiving 3ABN.
We had never seen your

network before

but decided to

Have you purchase it after
hearing man
been blessed? g many
recommenda-
Have you been blessed by tions from oth-
?
3ABN? Or have you come to ers. After having
know the Lord Jesus Christ h T
by watching or listening? your channel tor
Wed love to know! these past three

a difference in our readers’
lives, so why not sit down
and drop us a line? You can

write to us at:

3ABN World
PO Box 220
West Frankfort, IL 62896

E-mail us at:

worldmagazine@3abn.org

Your testimony can make

weeks, we find
an indescrib-
able amount of
blessings in our
home. There is
so much knowl-
edge, wisdom,
and truth we
cannot turn it
oft! We may be
shorting our
sleep or house-
work, but we have gained so
much and we find we have
a closer walk with our Sav-
ior. Your ministry is in our
prayers!”

Philippines: “We have been
self-supporting missionaries

for the past 10 years, and the
best witness now in our area
is the 3ABN television sta-
tion! I watch it all the time.
There are times when I can’t
go to church, but I don’t miss
out because I watch 3ABN.
We were inspired by you to
plant new churches, so with
our own money we built a
small chapel on our farm
for members who had no
transportation to the church
(which is far away). Today we
have an average of 45 people
attending each Sabbath, and
the numbers are growing!
Many have come to Jesus
because of the 3ABN televi-
sion evangelism.

Via E-mail: “I became a
Seventh-day Adventist by
watching your 3ABN affili-
ate, Better Life Television,
here in southern Oregon.
I had been to about every
church in the Rogue Valley
and was finding no Biblical
truth or last day prophecies.
So I quit going to church and
started watching Christian
television stations. I listened
to Pastor Lyle Albrecht one

4
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time and called the clos-
est Seventh-day Adventist
church I could find. I joined
the Central Point church,
and two weeks later Pastor
Albrecht himself showed up
to do a prophecy series! I am
on total disability, so I am
alternating between sending
you and Better Life TV $20
every other month. That’s the
only way I can afford to give
and still bring my tithes and
offerings to my church. May
the Lord continue to bless

»

you....

Guatemala: “We have been
watching 3ABN Latino for
more than a month and a
half through our local cable
system. We are Evangelical
Christians and we thank God
that our city now can watch
Christian television. I won-
der if you have someone that
can answer some questions
I have in respect to Bible
truths? May the blessings of
our Lord Jesus Christ be with
you all!”

Manchester, Jamaica: I
recently started watching

3ABN and am thoroughly
blessed by all your wonderful
programs and the amazing
Bible truths about keeping the
Sabbath holy. We thank God
that you have been obedient
in doing His will by raising
up this ministry to reach and
inspire people

Thank you for

your comments,
suggestions,
prayers, and
financial support
as we seek to reach
the world for Jesus
Christ!

all over the “We are Evangelical

world”

Christians and we

New South thank God thatour

Wales, Aus- city now can watch

tralia: “We

Christian television.

live in a retire-

ment village in I wonder if you

Cooranbong,
and are privi-

leged to get

have someone that

can answer some

3ABN on our questions I have

TV line from
our office. We
loveit! Last Fri- truths?”

day at 4 p.m. I

turned on the TV and we
got your live music broad-
cast with the Shelton family
members. Sundown came at
5:30 and your music really
set the mood for a very
blessed Sabbath. Thank you
so much, and please do it
again soon!” (]

in respect to Bible

Letters and other
materials sent to
3ABN may be used
inwhole orin part,
and edited for
content, grammar,
and readability,
unless otherwise

requested.
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God’s promise held true—

vou Haven't Seen

Anything e

hat a year it has
been! Little did
we know what
God had in store for 3ABN’s
ministry when He impressed
Danny Shelton at the begin-

Danny Shelton
accepts a broad-
casting license from
Her Excellency Glo-
ria Macapagal-

Arroyo, President of
the Philippines.

ning of the year with the
thought, “You haven’t seen
anything yet!”

As we look back over the
20 years of miracles, we can

see how His hand has sus-
tained and guided this minis-
try every step of the way. But
how could we have known
that through the efforts of
Merlin Fjarli and his family
our viewership would double
in just a few weeks to over
half a billion potential viewers
worldwide? In fact, 3ABN can
now be viewed by 99.99% of
the world’s population (with-
out counting the Internet)!
We could not have pre-
dicted that we would be
guests at the Presidential
Palace of Her Excellency
Gloria Macapagal-Arroyo in
the Philippines, or that we
would be signing corporate
agreements with the largest
cable provider in the world
here in the United States. We
could not have foreseen that
we would be going on the
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Optus-B3 satellite that would
provide coverage to all of
Australia and New Zealand,
or that we would be on two
separate satellites covering
the ex-Soviet Union.

We could not have known
that 3ABN Latino would
have such a phenomenal
growth this year, quickly
adding cable companies in
20 Spanish- and Portuguese-
speaking countries around
the world. Today the three
angels’ messages are being
heard in all but three Span-
ish-speaking countries —
and we believe they will soon
be heard there, too!

We marvel at the fact that
3ABN can be seen on cable
systems throughout Iceland,
and studios and programs
are being planned in the
Scandinavian countries and
throughout Europe. Soon a
television production truck
in France will begin produc-
ing programming in Arabic
for the millions who view
3ABN on satellite in the Mid-
dle East.

We could not have seen the
Lord’s plan to build a televi-

sion production truck for the

Northeast, or the tremendous
way in with church leaders
and laity have combined
their efforts to bring fresh
and relevant programming
to the urban masses. Only a
few months ago we did not
dream of a new network to
reach urban America!

Who could have predicted
that 3ABN would begin
broadcasting on a television
station in Bangkok, Thai-
land? Or who could have
thought that 3ABN would be
added to Nigerias TrendTV
direct-to-home system cov-
ering all of West Africa? Who
could have seen the televi-
sion station being built by
3ABN Uganda which will

In just a few weeks,
45 of the most pop-
ulated cities in
India began receiv-
ing 3ABN on cable.
This literally dou-
bled 3ABN’s poten-
tial viewership to
over half a billion
viewers this year!

3ABN World : December 2004 7



3ABN’s Worship
Center was dedi-
cated to the Lord
this year. Thousands
of visitors attended
3ABN’s Spring and
Fall Camp Meet-
ings.

soon cover over half the
nation with God’s end-time
message?

We could not have imag-
ined the tremendous growth
in Internet viewing and lis-
tening, or the huge crowds
that come again and again
to 3ABN’s two annual camp
meetings in our newly com-
pleted Worship Center.

We could only dream of a

3ABN Books division which
is now beginning to publish
materials that will be used to
supplement 3ABN’s television
and radio ministries — Bible
study lesson guides, devo-
tional books, small maga-
zines, and full-length books
by familiar 3ABN presenters.

God has been so good to
us this year, and even though
it has been filled with diffi-
culties, and yes, even painful
times, we can say, with Paul
the Apostle, that we are “con-
fident of this very thing, that
He which hath begun a good
work in you will perform it
until the day of Jesus Christ.”
Truly, the best has just begun.
Perhaps we should remem-
ber, “We haven’t seen any-
thing yet!” [

...of people worldwide
o live in areas where they
can receive 3ABN's
. o digital broadcast!

Shaded areas (m) show coverage by 3ABN’s worldwide
digital signal on the following satellites:

o AMC-4 (North and Central America)

« Dominion Sky Angel (United States)

« Hot Bird (Europe and Middle East)

« Optus-B3 (Australia and New Zealand)

o PAS-9 (Americas and Western Europe)

o Thaicom-3 (Africa, Europe, Asia, Australia)
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he memories are still
fresh and painful for
the thousands who
gather each year in memory
of those who lost their lives in
New York City and Washing-
ton, D.C. on September 11,
2001. But while they made
their way to “Ground Zero,”
another group made its way
to church to reflect on the
goodness of God in the face
of such senseless tragedy.
3ABN joined Ruben Carr,
Jr., and the New York-based
television production team
in taping a special program,
“9/11: Remembrances and
Reflections,” at the Lin-
den Seventh-day Adventist
church. This church was cho-
sen because it was one of
seven who lost members in
the Twin Tower attacks.
The taping was, in effect,
a trial run for the much
anticipated programming
that will soon come from

production truck — a joint
effort between 3ABN and
the Seventh-day Adventist
Church in that region.

The project has the enthu-
siastic support of Atlantic
Union President, Donald
King, and Northeastern and
Greater New York Presidents,
Trevor Baker and Dionisio
Olivo. 3ABN hopes to dupli-
cate this idea throughout the
nation because it is a true
“win-win” situation: the peo-
ple in the Northeast get to
share their stories and love
for Jesus, and 3ABN gets
relevant new programming
which will resonate with the
millions of precious souls
who need to hear God’s mes-
sage of love. Your faithful
prayers and support made
this project possible! [

by C. A. Murray

New Programsfrom New York Gity = . -
New York and the North-
east, using a new television

Don’t miss

“9/11: Remembrances
and Reflections” with
Pastor David Glover:
o December 11 at
10:00 a.m. and 6:30
pm.CT

» December 29 at 1:00
pm.CT

C. A. Murray is the
newly appointed
Corporate Mar-
keting Director
for 3ABN. He has
recently come to
us from New York
City.
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Volunteers Make It Happen!

hat a blessing to
work with dedi-
cated volunteers
who have caught the vision of

The happy volunteer
staff of WSPE-LP
(93.1 FM) in Spen-
cet, TN.

Jim Morris is the
General Manager
for 3ABN Radio.

spreading the gospel message
to their community! Recently
the outreach of 3ABN Radio
Network has been increased
by another low-power FM
station going on the air!
Ruth Dennis and Dan
Cook, along with Rueben
and Daniel Titus, from the
Spencer, Tennessee, Seventh-
day Adventist church have
worked incessantly, building
a studio and a radio tower, as
well as assembling the broad-
casting equipment. Like all
other 3ABN radio affiliates,
this church stepped out in
faith on this project, trusting

God as they faced seemingly
impossible odds.

When WSPE-LP (93.1
FM) began broadcasting on
October 7, 2004, there were
tears in the eyes of all who
were present to witness the
wonderful event. Once again,
the Lord has been lifted up
by dedicated Christians
who have a burning desire
to reach out to their com-
munity. Today, with God’s
blessings, they are making a
real difference through the
Christ-centered messages
from 3ABN Radio!

Each of us are commis-
sioned to preach the gospel
to the world. God is long-
ing for us to catch the vision
of reaching the lost and the
dying with words of hope!
He has asked us to work with
Him, and by His grace 3ABN
Radio Network and dozens
of new and existing affiliates
are committed to doing just
that! Help spread the good
news about 3ABN Radio! =

by Jim Morris
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Good Food — With Spanish Flavor

love the month of

December, and not just

because this is when I
celebrate my birthday. I also
enjoy it because it seems
like everyone is in the giv-
ing mood. This is also the
time when I go to family and
friends’ homes to enjoy lots
of good food throughout the
holidays.

When Jesus was born
He had but one purpose in
mind, and that was to give.
In Acts 20:35 Jesus said, “It
is more blessed to give than
to receive” At 3ABN Latino,
it is our purpose to give our
audience a taste of the King-
dom of God through our
programming.

For many Hispanics,
“healthy food” is not very
appealing. That is why we
thought, What better time to
share with them some very
delicious, yet nutritious reci-
pes? As you may very well
know, food is part of our
everyday life, and at 3ABN
Latino we have been receiv-
ing lots of phone calls and

e-mails from people request-
ing cooking programs. And
because of your prayers and
faithful financial support, we
have a brand new program
called Cocinemos Juntos
(“Let’s Cook Together”).

I am thrilled to see how
people give of themselves
and of their precious time
to come to 3ABN Latino
and tape so that others may
be blessed. Please let your
Spanish-speaking friends
know about this brand new
program beginning this
month on 3ABN Latino —
and by the way, Feliz Navidad
to you and yours! [

by Sandra Juarez

Felicita Pillco and
Idalia Dinzey host
Cocinemos Juntos,
a new Spanish cook-
ing program on the
3ABN Latino Net-
work.

Sandra Judrez is the
program director for
3ABN Television
and the production
manager for 3ABN
Latino.
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Hey kids! vou can make Potato Corn

Chowder for the holidays. It will warm you up, Tammy Larson is a jib
and it’s sooo good! Go to our website for the camera operator and
recipe and directions: artist for 3ABN.

www.3abn.org/go/kids/2004-12

Jesus Qur Savior

Unscramble the following words related to Baby Jesus,
then find them in the puzzle below:

ABYB EJSUS TARS GELSAN
LAVTOINSA ISWENEM OSEPH)J

IFTSG ARYM ONKEYD

ABLEST GERANM LEHBETHME

S
B
A
B
Y
J
E
S
U
S

Memory verse

Matthew 2:11: “[The wise men] saw the young Child with Mary His

O mrMrr W >» 4 v»n.r >» T
= - L 4 M H O - @ -
O U XN "R 2T o< Zz m m
o >» >» W Z2Z >» W X H >
=Z= X = =2 4 T MmO T =X
X mMm - H O > MO < - >
m > O U v M O Lv»h MM =2
< Z v »nun O mMmIr O I o
D v m MO T H X2 \»h M m
> c v m< - omX=X X
X < T oW > mMmH Z O

mother, and fell down, and worshipped Him.” (KJV)
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y TESTIMONY

theSee-Through
Mountain

44

“You have a
mountain
in the
way, so
technically,
it was
impossible
for you to
get 3ABN.”

ello, this is Mike

Wilson, and I’'m

wondering what I
can do to get 3ABN added to
my cable company.”

I was happy that Mike
called the 3ABN Marketing
Department, and I shared
with him effective methods
to get his church involved in
getting 3ABN added to their
cable lineup.

Then he said, “Penny,
before we hang up I want to
tell you how I found 3ABN.
One day a thought came to
him that he should move his
antenna to see if there were
any other channels avail-
able, and you guessed it — he
found 3ABN.

At night Mike began
watching 3ABN in the bed-
room with his wife, Susie.
“What else is on?” she would
ask. “You know I don’t like
Christian stuff!” But after
Susie fell asleep Mike turned

back to 3ABN. He was sur-
prised by the things he heard
and started following along
in his Bible. I've been a Bap-
tist for 15 years, he thought.
I should have known these
things before.

For two years he watched
3ABN. Sometimes his wife
gave in and they watched
together, and discussed what
they heard. Mike began won-
dering, “What will Susie say
it I tell her I'd like to visit
a Seventh-day Adventist
church?”

One day he found an
invitation in their mailbox
to a prophecy series being
held at a nearby Seventh-
day Adventist church. He
thought about the invitation
but finally decided to throw it
away without telling his wife
about it.

A couple of days later,
Susie brought something
home that she was excited

14 3ABN World : December 2004

about. She handed it to him
and exclaimed, “Look at
this! I think we ought to go!”
He found himself staring at
an invitation for the same
prophecy series!

As he finished his story
Mike exclaimed, “Tomor-
row my 14-year-old son,
Sam, my wife, and I are get-
ting baptized into Jesus and
the Seventh-day Adventist
Church!”

“Your story is thrilling!” I
said. “God used 3ABN to help
your family learn more about
Jesus, and it sounds like God
put the thought in your mind
to move your antenna just so
you could find 3ABN. How
good it is that you want to
get 3ABN on cable for your
community!”

Many months later I talked
with Mike again about get-
ting 3ABN on cable, and I
just had to ask, “Mike, are
you and Susie still getting
3ABN?”

I was pretty sure I knew
the answer, but I wanted to
hear him say it.

“No, we've not had 3ABN
for a few months now”

How interesting, I thought.
Now they don’t need it! God’s
mission was accomplished!

“Mike, I found out that
your family lives too many
miles from the station to
receive 3ABN, and you have
a mountain in the way, so
technically, it was impossible
for you to get 3ABN”

Mike’s response was sim-
ple and true, “Sometimes
God intervenes!”

And sometimes God makes
see-through mountains! =

by Penny Turner

God performed a
miracle for Mike,
Sam, and Susie Wil-
son. They received
3ABN even though
it was technically
impossible!

Penny Turner is the
Marketing Manager
for 3ABN.
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3ABN’s Russian
Evangelism Center
produces 60 differ-
ent programs which
air on television
and radio stations
across the ex-Soviet
Union.

s I look over the
blessings of 2004, I
can’t help but marvel
at what the Lord has done for
our 3ABN Russian Evange-

lism Center. Our programs
are broadcast in 180 cities in
Russia, Ukraine, and many
other countries of the former
Soviet Union, with a potential
audience of 51 million view-

3ABN programs

in Russia reach a
potential audience
of 51 million

ers! In addition, our 3ABN
Russian programming has
increasingly gained recogni-
tion among the professionals
in television and radio. Each
year 3ABN programming
continues to win awards.
Recently it won top honors in
the Ukraine, and one of our
staff members was honored
to be able to serve on the
panel of judges. We are grate-
ful for this recognition, but
give God all the glory, and
by His grace we can achieve
even better results!

We are working hard to
bring up our standards for
quality and content by pro-
ducing new series, includ-
ing Our Kitchen, Athletes
In Action, and a program

16 3ABN World : December 2004

called Choose. Our goal is to
reach an even greater audi-
ence with our Christ-cen-
tered programs. At the same
time we are also focusing
on improving our flagship
program Face To Face, and
several others which need to
be updated.

We have also changed
our priorities in working
with broadcasting stations,
concentrating especially on
ones which have very wide
coverage. We are also happy
to report that we have been
able to sign agreements with
two satellite channels, result-
ing in an increase of more
than 20 million potential
viewers! And because of our
higher visibility and friendly
cooperation with television
executives nationwide, we
pray, with God’s blessings,
to stretch the reach of the
gospel even more!

Changes are also taking
place in our print materi-
als. We've been especially
blessed to be able to send out
our brand new Bible study
lessons called, “New Life,”
and we are seeing a rich har-

vest for God’s
Kingdom!
Our world
is changing
right before
our eyes. Our
people live in
fear and com-
motion, and
all around
humanity
unites in the
face of terror-
ism. All this
reminds us
of the Bible
prophecies,
and the near-
ness of our
Savior Jesus
Christ’s Sec-
ond Coming!
It is a great

—
y FEATURE — -

Reaching
Russiaand
Beyond...

Top: 3ABN Russian programming has
won numerous awards. Center: Produc-
tion workers edit programs that air in 180
cities. Bottom: Taping in the newly remod-
eled sanctuary.

honor and responsibility for
us to be involved in that big
work that 3ABN performs all
over the world. Please con-
tinue to pray for the work
in Russia. And may God’s
richest blessings be poured
on each and every one of His
children! [

by Julia Outkina

Julia Outkina is the
Director of 3ABN’s
Russian Evangelism
Center in Nizhny
Novgorod, Russia.
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3ABN TELEVISION : DECEMBER : SUNDAY

PT MT CT ET «~ CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE
he following schedules provide a general overview of the weekl Midnt  1:00a  2:00a 3:00a  Windows of Hope
s P & Y 2:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 H hool of Health
in P in RED h f th ; 12: 2 3 g omeschool of Hea
program lineup ‘rograms in are changes from the previous 1:00a  2:00a  3:00a 4:00a  Melody From My Heart
month. Some special events that may preempt the regularly scheduled 1:30 2:30  3:30  4:30 Faith Chapel
programming are not included in the listings. Check out the “Programming” S:gga 31283 Z:g(())a g’gga The Re‘;?latl(;’n of Jesus Christ
: : : : ...continue
section of our website, www.3abn.org, for more detailed weekly schedules 3:00a  4:00a  5:00a 6:00a  3ABN On the Road
and program changes. 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 ...continued
4:00a 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a Marriage Matters
) i i . 4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30 Christian Concerns
United States Time Zones: PT = Pacific (UTC-8); MT = Mountain (UTC-7); CT = Central (UTC-6); 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a Kids Time Praise
ET = Eastern (UTC-5). During Daylight Saving Time (DST), all hours reflect DST hours. If you live 5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 Janice’s Attic
where DST is not observed, you will need to subtract one hour from the times listed during months 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 3ABN Today
when DST is in effect. 6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30 ...continued
7:00a  8:00a 9:00a 10:00a  Digging Up the Past
: 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 Voice of Prophecy
3ABN TOday Live December 2004 8:00a 9:00a  10:00a 11:00a  Worship Hour
Y ) . New Year's E 5 8:30 9:30 10:30  11:30 ...continued
ou won't want to miss our New Years Eve ew ear S 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a Noon  The Revelation of Jesus Christ
Special! We'll be gathering all your favorite gj . 1 9:30  10:30  11:30  12:30 ...continued
. . ve /d ecCla 10:00a 11:00a Noon  1:00p Melody From My Heart
3ABN famlly members for an extraordlnary p 10:30  11:30 12:30  1:30 World Prophecy News/Health Headlines
night of praise and worship of the Lord. Invite your family and friends to 11:00a Noon  1:00p 2:00p  Abundant Living
come over, and see what the Lord has done with your 3ABN ministry! 11:30  12:30  1:30  2:30 Left Behind: Fact or Fiction?
Noon  1:00p 2:00p 3:00p Faith Chapel
. - ] ; ) ] ; 12:30  1:30 2:30 3:30 Back to Nature/Rags to Riches
v Date v Guest/Topic Time: Thursday at 8:00 PM Central; repeat Friday at 1:00 AM Centra 1:00p 2:00p 3:00p  4:00p 3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
12/2 Behind the Scenes at 3ABN 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 ...contz.nued
2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p ...continued
P78 Dr. Samuel Bacchiocci, “The Passion of Christ” 230 20 ...continued
3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p The Carter Report
sPJAY General Youth Conference LIVE, Sacramento, CA 3:30 430 5:30  6:30 -.continued
4:00p 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p Adventures in Missions
syFXR Holiday Music Special 4:30  5:30 6:30  7:30 3ABN On the Road
5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p ...continued
12/30 Bible Questions LIVE 5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 Issues & Answers
6:00p 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p Christian Concerns
) . 6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30 Food for Thought
Spec:al programs coming up ... 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 3ABN Today
7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 ...continued
12/15- General Youth Conference 2004 LIVE 8:00p g=ggp 10:00p ﬁggp &VOF%erfFuuy D;I,[adﬁ
. . . . . 8:30 g 10:30 : elody From My Heart
12/18 9:00-11:00 p.m. Wed; 9:30-11:00 p.m. Thu-Sat; 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Mon The Revelation of Jesus Christ
12:45 p.m.-3:30 p.m. Sat, Central 9:30  10:30  11:30  12:30 ...continued
10:00p 11:00p Mon 1:00a Christian Concerns
12/31: 3ABN New Year's Eve Special LIVE 10:30 11:30  12:30  1:30 Global Mission Frontline
. 9. 11:00p Mon 1:00a  2:00a 3ABN Today
9:00 p.m.-2:00 a.m. Central 11:30  12:30  1:30 2:30 ...continued
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PT MT CT ET

Midnt  1:00a  2:00a  3:00a
12:30  1:30 2:30 3:30
1:00a  2:00a 3:00a 4:00a
1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30
2:00a 3:00a 4:00a 5:00a
2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30
3:00a 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a
3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
4:00a 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a
4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30
5:00a 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a
5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30
6:00a 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a
6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30
7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a
7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30
8:00a 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a
8:30 9:30 10:30  11:30
9:00a  10:00a 11:00a Noon
9:30 10:30  11:30  12:30
10:00a 11:00a Noon  1:00p
10:30  11:30 12:30  1:30
11:00a Noon  1:00p 2:00p
11:30  12:30  1:30 2:30
Noon  1:00p 2:00p 3:00p
12:30  1:30 2:30 3:30
1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p
1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30
2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p
2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30
3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p
3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
4:00p 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p
4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30
5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p
5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30
6:00p 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p
6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30
7:00p 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p
7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30
8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p
8:30 9:30 10:30  11:30
9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Tue
9:30 10:30  11:30  12:30
10:00p 11:00p Tue 1:00a
10:30 11:30  12:30  1:30
11:00p Tue 1:00a  2:00a
11:30  12:30  1:30 2:30
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MONDAY

+~ CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

Janice’s Attic

Adventures in Missions

Amazing Discoveries
...continued

Dynamics in the Science of Prayer

Thinking About Home

Body & Spirit

Christian Concerns

By My Spirit

Faith Chapel

3ABN Today
...continued

House Calls (live)
...continued

Left Behind: Fact or Fiction?

Food for Thought

Amazing Discoveries
...continued

Melody From My Heart

Issues & Answers

Breath of Life

Cooking by the Book

Body & Spirit

Teen Pathways

3ABN Today
...continued

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

Janice’s Attic

Faith Chapel

Laymen Ministries

Bible Answers

House Calls (repeat)
...continued

Christian Concerns

Windows of Hope

3ABN Today
...continued

The Carter Report
...continued

Amazing Discoveries
...continued

Christian Concerns

Genesis to Revelation Seminar

3ABN Today
...continued

PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30
1:00a
1:30

ET

3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30

10:00a

10:30

11:00a

11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30

10:00p

10:30

11:00p

11:30
Wed
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30

TUESDAY

+~ CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

Kids Time Praise
Kids Time
By My Spirit
Westbrook Hospital
Revelation of Hope
...continued
Homeschool of Health
Help Yourself to Health
Body & Spirit
Christian Concerns
Abundant Living
Faith Chapel
3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
...continued
...continued
...continued
Rags to Riches/Health Headlines
Breath of Life
Revelation of Hope
...continued
Melody From My Heart
Christian Concerns
Help Yourself to Health
His Words Are Life/Back to Nature
Body & Spirit
Teen Pathways
3ABN Today
...continued
Kids Time Praise
Kids Time
Wonderfully Made
Exalting His Word
Cooking by the Book
Lift Him Up
By My Spirit
Abundant Living
Help Yourself to Health
Global Mission Frontline
3ABN Today
...continued
Rags to Riches/Back to Nature
Melody From My Heart
Revelation of Hope
...continued
Christian Concerns
Lift Him Up
3ABN Today
...continued

3ABN World : December 2004

21



PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Thu
12:30

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Thu
12:30
1:00a
1:30

WEDNESDAY

ET «~ CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

3:00a Tiny Tots for Jesus

3:30 Kids Time

4:00a Janice’s Attic

4:30 Melody From My Heart

5:00a Amazing Discoveries

5:30 ...continued

6:00a Back to Nature/His Words Are Life
6:30 Teen Pathways

7:00a Body & Spirit

7:30 Bible Answers

8:00a Marriage Matters

8:30 Laymen Ministries

9:00a 3ABN Today

9:30 ...continued

10:00a  Adventures in Peace and Happiness
10:30 3ABN On Location

11:00a ...continued

11:30 Voice of Prophecy
Noon Amazing Discoveries

12:30 ...continued

1:00p Melody From My Heart
1:30 Christian Concerns
2:00p 3ABN On the Road
2:30 ...continued

3:00p Body & Spirit

3:30 Thinking About Home
4:00p 3ABN Today

4:30 ...continued

5:00p Tiny Tots for Jesus

5:30 Kids Time

6:00p Janice’s Attic

6:30 Teen Pathways

7:00p Adventures in Peace and Happiness
7:30 ASI Video Magazine

8:00p  Marriage Matters
8:30 Health for a Lifetime
9:00p It Is Written

9:30 World Prophecy News/Rags to Riches
10:00p  3ABN Today

10:30 ...continued

11:00p  Everlasting Gospel
11:30 ...continued

Thu Amazing Discoveries
12:30 ...continued

1:00a Christian Concerns
1:30 Health for a Lifetime
2:00a 3ABN Today

2:30 ...continued
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PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30
1:00a
1:30

THURSDAY

ET «~ CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

3:00a Kids Time Praise
3:30 Kids Time

4:00a 3ABN On Location
4:30 ...continued
5:00a Revelation of Hope
5:30 ...continued
6:00a Issues & Answers

6:30 Help Yourself to Health

7:00a Body & Spirit

7:30 Christian Concerns

8:00a Variety

8:30 Westbrook Hospital

9:00a 3ABN Today

9:30 ...continued

10:00a Digging Up the Past

10:30 His Words Are Life/Health Headlines
11:00a  Keepers of the Flame

11:30 Homeschool of Health
Noon Revelation of Hope

12:30 ...continued

1:00p Melody From My Heart
1:30 Issues & Answers
2:00p Lift Him Up

2:30 Wonderfully Made

3:00p Body & Spirit
3:30 Food for Thought
4:00p 3ABN Today

4:30 ...continued
5:00p Kids Time Praise

5:30 Kids Time
6:00p Digging Up the Past
6:30 Health Headlines/Back to Nature

7:00p The Carter Report
7:30 ...continued

8:00p Sacramento Central Sabbath School
8:30 ...continued

9:00p 3ABN Today LIVE

9:30 ...continued

10:00p ...continued

10:30 ...continued

11:00p  Marriage Matters
11:30 Melody From My Heart
Fri Revelation of Hope
12:30 ...continued

1:00a Christian Concerns

1:30 Abundant Living
2:00a 3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
2:30 ...continued
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PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sat
12:30

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sat
12:30
1:00a
1:30

ET

3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sat
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30

24 3ABN World : December 2004

FRIDAY

+~ CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

3ABN Today LIVE (cont.)
...continued

Sacramento Central Sabbath School
...continued

The Revelation of Jesus Christ
...continued

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Body & Spirit

Melody From My Heart

By My Spirit

Faith Chapel

3ABN Today
...continued

Teen Pathways

Breath of Life

Adventures in Peace and Happiness

Genesis to Revelation Seminar

The Revelation of Jesus Christ
...continued

Melody From My Heart

Christian Concerns

Wonderfully Made

By My Spirit

Windows of Hope

Dynamics in the Science of Prayer

3ABN Today
...continued

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

Janice’s Attic

Variety

Breath of Life

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Faith Chapel

It Is Written

Teen Pathways

3ABN Today
...continued

By My Spirit

Melody From My Heart

The Revelation of Jesus Christ
...continued

Sacramento Central Sabbath School
...continued

3ABN Today
...continued

PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30
1:00a
1:30

SATURDAY

ET «~ CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

3:00a Bible Answers
3:30 Breath of Life

4:00a Melody From My Heart

4:30 Issues & Answers

5:00a The Revelation of Jesus Christ
5:30 ...continued

6:00a 3ABN On the Road

6:30 ...continued

7:00a Exalting His Word

7:30 Faith Chapel

8:00a Tiny Tots for Jesus

8:30 Kids Time

9:00a 3ABN Today

9:30 ...continued

10:00a Sacramento Central Sabbath School
10:30 ...continued

11:00a  SDA Worship Hour

11:30 ...continued

Noon The Revelation of Jesus Christ
12:30 ...continued

1:00p Melody From My Heart

1:30 Lift Him Up
2:00p Global Mission Frontline
2:30 Exalting His Word

3:00p Marriage Matters
3:30 Laymen Ministries
4:00p 3ABN Today

4:30 ...continued
5:00p 3ABN On Location
5:30 ...continued
6:00p Kids Time Praise
6:30 Tiny Tots for Jesus
7:00p Kids Time

7:30 3ABN On the Road
8:00p ...continued

8:30 His Words Are Life/Rags to Riches

9:00p It Is Written

9:30 Homeschool of Health

10:00p  3ABN Today

10:30 ...continued

11:00p  Wonderfully Made

11:30 Melody From My Heart

Sun The Revelation of Jesus Christ
12:30 ...continued

1:00a Christian Concerns

1:30 Bible Answers
2:00a 3ABN Today
2:30 ...continued
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R-A-D-1.0

TUNE IN ONLINE!

You can enjoy the full lineup of 3ABN
Radio programs 24 hours a day! Visit
our website, www.3abn.org, and fol-
low the links to our online streaming
broadcasts. And remember to tell
your friends and family all about it!

iags |
/ *‘@i@lm -

earn how to go from spiri-

tual poverty to plenty, from

powerlessness and pain to
an empowered and vibrant life in
Christ. Cynthia Prime, President
of Winning Strategies, helps you
experience personal growth, spiri-
tual nurture, and the joy of serving
Jesus Christ in this dynamic series,
Rags to Riches!

3ABN RADIO : DECEMBER

2:00a  Dimensions in Prophecy

2:30 ...continued

3:00a  Thinking About Home
3:30 Genesis to Revelation Seminar
4:00a Musical Meditations
4:30 ...continued

5:00a ...continued

5:30 ...continued

6:00a  Freedom's Ring/Abundant Living
6:30 Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace
7:00a  Your Story Hour

7:30 Bible Answers

8:00a  3ABN Today

8:30 ...continued

9:00a  Doorways/The StoryHouse
9:30 Janice’s Attic

10:00a Sabbath School
10:30 ...continued
11:00a  Worship Hour
11:30 ...continued

Noon Thinking About Home
12:30  Christian Concerns

1:00p  Dimensions in Prophecy
1:30 ...continued

2:00p  Your Story Hour

2:30 Power Up for Life

3:00p  3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)

3:30 ...continued
4:00p ...continued
4:30 ...continued
5:00p  Musical Meditations
5:30 ...continued
6:00p ...continued
6:30 ...continued

7:00p  Genesis to Revelation Seminar
7:30 Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace
8:00p  3ABN Today

8:30 ...continued

9:00p  Bible Answers LIVE

9:30 ...continued

10:00p Dimensions in Prophecy
10:30 ...continued

11:00p Endtime Insights/Doorways
11:30  Freedom’s Ring/Abundant Living
Mon Revelation Insights

12:30 ...continued

1:00a  3ABN Today

1:30 ...continued
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CT  MONDAY

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30

10:00a

10:30

11:00a

11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30

Health for a Lifetime
His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights
Marriage Matters
Profiles (new!)
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Help Yourself to Health
Christian Concerns
Your Family Health/Taste of Health
Between the Lines
3ABN Today
...continued
Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued
When God’s People Pray
Homeschool of Health
3ABN On the Road
...continued
Your Story Hour
Marriage Matters
Health for a Lifetime
His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights
Kids Time
Issues & Answers
Wonderfully Made
It Is Written
Revelation Insights
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Between the Lines
Health Headlines/Doorways
Help Yourself to Health
Breath of Life
3ABN Today
...continued

10:00p Your Story Hour

10:30

11:00p

11:30
Tue
12:30
1:00a
1:30

It Is Written

Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued

Revelation Insights
...continued

3ABN Today
...continued

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30
1:00a
1:30

TUESDAY

Bible Answers LIVE (repeat)
...continued

Marriage Matters

Issues & Answers

Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued

Help Yourself to Health

Freedom's Ring/Rags to Riches

Thinking About Home

Between the Lines

3ABN Today
...continued

Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued

Abundant Living/Growing in Grace

Homeschool of Health

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Your Story Hour

Marriage Matters

Melody From My Heart

By My Spirit

Kids Time

Issues & Answers

Wonderfully Made

It Is Written

Revelation Insights
...continued

Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued

Between the Lines

Thinking About Home

Help Yourself to Health

Lift Him Up

3ABN Today
...continued

Your Story Hour

It Is Written

Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued

Revelation Insights
...continued

3ABN Today
...continued
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CT  WEDNESDAY

2:00a  Health for a Lifetime
2:30 His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights
3:00a  Marriage Matters

3:30 Issues & Answers
4:00a Musical Meditations
4:30 ...continued

5:00a ...continued

5:30 ...continued

6:00a  Help Yourself to Health
6:30 Christian Concerns

7:00a  Your Family Health/Taste of Health
7:30 Between the Lines
8:00a  3ABN Today

8:30 ...continued
9:00a  Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
9:30 ...continued

10:00a When God's People Pray
10:30  Homeschool of Health
11:00a  3ABN On the Road
11:30 ...continued

Noon Your Story Hour

12:30  Marriage Matters

1:00p  Health for a Lifetime
1:30 His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights
2:00p  Kids Time

2:30 Issues & Answers

3:00p  Wonderfully Made

3:30 It Is Written

4:00p  Revelation Insights

4:30 ...continued
5:00p  Musical Meditations
5:30 ...continued
6:00p ...continued
6:30 ...continued

7:00p  Between the Lines

7:30 Health Headlines/Freedom’s Ring
8:00p  Help Yourself to Health
8:30 Breath of Life

9:00p  3ABN Today

9:30 ...continued

10:00p Your Story Hour

10:30 It Is Written

11:00p Crossroads on 3ABN Radio

11:30 ...continued

Thu Revelation Insights
12:30 ...continued

1:00a 3ABN Today

1:30 ...continued
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CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30
1:00a
1:30

THURSDAY

Health for a Lifetime
His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights
Marriage Matters
Issues & Answers
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Help Yourself to Health
Doorways/Rags to Riches
Thinking About Home
Between the Lines
3ABN Today
...continued
Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued
Abundant Living/Growing in Grace
Homeschool of Health
3ABN On the Road
...continued
Your Story Hour
Marriage Matters
Melody From My Heart
By My Spirit
Kids Time
Issues & Answers
Wonderfully Made
It Is Written
Revelation Insights
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Between the Lines
Profiles (new!)
3ABN Today LIVE
...continued
...continued
...continued
Your Story Hour
It Is Written
Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued
Revelation Insights
...continued
3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
...continued

CT FRIDAY
2:00a 3ABN Today LIVE (cont.)
2:30 ...continued
3:00a  Marriage Matters
3:30 Issues & Answers
4:00a  Musical Meditations
4:30 ...continued
5:00a ...continued
5:30 ...continued

6:00a  Help Yourself to Health

6:30 More Abundant Life

7:00a  Your Family Health/Taste of Health
7:30 Between the Lines

8:00a  3ABN Today

8:30 ...continued
9:00a  Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
9:30 ...continued

10:00a When God's People Pray
10:30  Homeschool of Health
11:00a 3ABN On the Road
11:30 ...continued

Noon Your Story Hour

12:30  Marriage Matters

1:00p  Health for a Lifetime
1:30 His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights
2:00p  Kids Time

2:30 Issues & Answers

3:00p  Wonderfully Made

3:30 Lift Him Up

4:00p  Revelation Insights

4:30 ...continued
5:00p  Musical Meditations
5:30 ...continued
6:00p ...continued
6:30 ...continued

7:00p  Between the Lines
7:30 More Abundant Life
8:00p  Help Yourself to Health

8:30 Genesis to Revelation Seminar
9:00p  3ABN Today
9:30 ...continued

10:00p Your Story Hour
10:30  Melody From My Heart
11:00p Crossroads on 3ABN Radio

11:30 ...continued
Sat A Closer Look
12:30 ...continued
1:00a 3ABN Today

1:30 ...continued

CT  SATURDAY

2:00a  Dimensions in Prophecy

2:30 ...continued

3:00a  Thinking About Home

3:30 Genesis to Revelation Seminar
4:00a Musical Meditations

4:30 ...continued

5:00a ...continued

5:30 ...continued

6:00a  Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace
6:30 More Abundant Life

7:00a  Your Story Hour

7:30 Bible Answers

8:00a  3ABN Today

8:30 ...continued

9:00a  Doorways/His Words Are Life
9:30 Janice’s Attic

10:00a Sabbath School

10:30 ...continued
11:00a  Worship Hour
11:30 ...continued

Noon Thinking About Home
12:30 By My Spirit

1:00p  3ABN On the Road

1:30 ...continued

2:00p  Melody From My Heart
2:30 A New Revelation

3:00p  Breath of Life

3:30 When God's People Pray
4:00p  Dimensions in Prophecy

4:30 ...continued
5:00p  Musical Meditations
5:30 ...continued
6:00p ...continued
6:30 ...continued

7:00p  Genesis to Revelation Seminar
7:30 More Abundant Life

8:00p  Bible Answers

8:30 Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace
9:00p  3ABN Today

9:30 ...continued

10:00p Your Story Hour

10:30  Power Up for Life

11:00p When God's People Pray
11:30 By My Spirit

Sun A Closer Look

12:30 ...continued
1:00a  3ABN Today
1:30 ...continued
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= HOLIDAY FEATURE >’  POSTSCRIPT
“I Heard

Holiday Hospitality

othing is as special as a warm family gathering for the holidays. We
hope you enjoy our Holiday Cranberry Salad, as well as this beauti-
ful centerpiece for your table. And watch how it gives you a chance
to share your faith with all your guests!

HOLIDAY CRANBERRY SALAD

2 (16 oz.) cans cranberry sauce

2(20 oz.) cans crushed pineapple, drained
4 c. non-dairy whipped topping

2 c. chopped pecans

Mix all ingredients and pour into a 10-inch
Jell-O ring mold. Freeze for approximately 8 hours. To remove from the
mold place a round platter on top and flip it upside down. Then place a
hot moist towel on top of the mold for approximately one minute or until
the mold lifts off easily. Garnish with raw cranberries, green leafy lettuce,
and non-dairy whipped cream. This recipe may be made up and frozen
in the Jell-O mold 1-2 weeks in advance.

HOLIDAY ANGEL CENTERPIECE

Take an evergreen wreath (we used a silk one, but you could also
use a fresh one) and bend the wires to make it into an oval shape
C}?oose the size of wreath according to the size of the angel you are.
going to use. The angel in our picture is 16 inches tall, so we used an
18-inch wreath. Set your oval-shaped wreath on your work surface
and place the angel inside the wreath. Decorate the wreath with rib-

bon and musical instru-

ments, or choose your
own theme. Items can
be either hot glued or
wired to the wreath. It
is a beautiful addition to
the serving table!

The Micheff Sisters
appear regularly
on 3ABN Today.
They also produce
and host children’s
programming for
3ABN.
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It On the
Radio!”

ur 3ABN Radio affiliate station,

KANB-LP (102.3 FM) in Kalispell,

Montana, reports that the owner of
alocal car dealership is so enthusiastic about
the station he tunes all of the cars on his lot
to 3ABN Radio, so everyone who test drives
a car will have a chance to hear it!

They also rejoice over the first baptism
resulting from someone who listens to their
station, and another new listener who has
asked for Bible studies. Surely these are the
“first fruits,” of a bountiful harvest of souls
for the Kingdom! It’s also interesting to note
that the Kalispell station has only been on
the air for five months! n

Video of the Month

We're happy to offer youtwo ¢
of the most dynamic ser- 'I gy
mons we have heard in a
long time! Our Video of the Month features
Pastor David Asscherick preaching at our first
3ABN Fall Camp Meeting this year. They’re
available on DVD or VHS for $20 postpaid!
Just call us at 618-627-4651 during regular
business hours to order your copy! It makes a

wonderful gift, too!

n addition to regular gifts to
3ABN’s ministry, many of

you have also helped us grow

by arranging both immediate and
deferred gifts of your assets.

Did you know that the best
instrument for highly appreciated
property such asreal estate, stocks,
andbondsisa Charitable Remain-
der Unitrust? With it you canavoid
capital gains taxes on donated
assets, receive attractive rates of
interest, avoid probate expenses
on donated assets, receive a large
charitable deduction, and negoti-
ate to receive either a fixed annual
payout or a variable income.

Call our Stewardship and
Trusts Services to find out how
you can help 3ABN’s worldwide
ministry through Charitable Gift
Annuitiesand Deferred Charitable
Gift Annuities as well. And as
always, thank you for your prayers

and support!

For more information:

Dr. Leonard Westphal
Stewardship and Trust Services
PO Box 7148

Loma Linda, CA 92354

Office: 800-886-4800
E-mail: res00s71@gte.net
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